## SALT LAKE COUNTY



## Agenda Item

File #: 25-2552

## **Requested Agenda Date:**

2/11/2025

## **Requested Agenda Title:**

A Resolution of the Salt Lake County Council Approving Execution of an Interlocal Cooperation Agreement with the City of South Salt Lake Providing for the Transfer of up to Five Hundred Thousand Dollars (\$500,000) to Support the Identification of Active Transportation Infrastructure Opportunities Between 2100 South and I-80 in Downtown South Salt Lake City

**Requested Agenda Item Description:** On December 10, 2024, as part of the FY 2025 Budget, the Council approved expenditures from the local option sales and use tax for transportation (4<sup>th</sup> Quarter). This ILA represents the allocation to the City of South Salt Lake in the amount of up to Five Hundred Thousand Dollars (\$500,000) for work to identify active transportation infrastructure opportunities.

**Requested Action:** Discussion - Vote Needed

**Presenter(s) (with titles):** Helen Peters, Regional Planning and Transportation Director. Jamie Dansie, Transportation Program Manager.

Time Needed: Less than 5 MINS

Is this Item Time-Sensitive and/or Requesting a Time-Certain? No

**Requesting Staff Member:** Jamie Dansie, Transportation Program Manager.

Are Supporting Documents Needed for this Agenda Item Request? Yes